

12.01.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 None for defendant.

An application u/o 9 rule 13 r/w section 151 CPC and application u/o 8 rule 1A (3) r/w section 151 CPC were filed on 12.12.2022. The same taken on record.

It is submitted by plaintiff that wife of ld. counsel has met with an accident and therefore adjournment is sought.

Put up for further proceeding on 01.03.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addil. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.01.2023