

21.08.2023

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. P.K. Khanna Ld. counsel for defendant No.1 and 2 with D1 & 2.

Defendant No.3 and 4 already exparte.

It is submitted by plaintiff that father of their counsel Sh. Vikas Kumar has expired hence he could not appear today before the court today, therefore, adjournment is sought.

At request of plaintiff, put up on 06.10.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-21.08.2023