

SUSHIL UPADHYAY Vs. KUSUM LATA SAXENA

25.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shivam Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Siddharth Handa, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant through
VC.

Learned proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on
the ground that the main counsel is not available today.

Put up on **09.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/25.04.2026