

MUNEER AHMAD Vs. M/S. XTREM GAMING PVT. LTD.

20.07.2026

Present : Workman in person along with his AR Sh. S.B. Dubey.
Sh. Prabhakar, AR for management along with Sh. Ashish Gupta, Director and Ms. Meenakshi Tiwari, HR Executive of management.

Details of both the parties in terms of previous order are furnished today. Same are taken on record.

Final arguments heard on behalf of both the parties. Besides written arguments have also been filed on behalf of workman.

Put up for clarifications, if any/pronouncement of judgment on 18.08.2026 at 2 PM.

(ARUN KUMAR GARG)
POLC -III/ Rouse Avenue Courts,
New Delhi/20.07.2026