

07.08.2026

Present : Sh. Ramesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff in person.

Sh. Vishal Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff filed an application under Order 22 Rule 9 R/w (2) of CPC to set aside the abatement order dated 09.06.2026 along with an affidavit. Same be taken on record.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.10.2026**.

(Honey)

District Judge-05(East)

Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-07.08.2026